Weekly Broadcast Report

Report covers complaints received between:
Tuesday 14 April and Monday 20 April 2020

Programme

Good Morning Britain
Dispatches: The Truth
About Traveller Crime
Good Morning Britain
This Morning
Gogglebox

Good Morning Britain
Good Morning Britain
James O’Brien

Ross Kemp: On the
NHS Frontline

ITV News

Please Note

Service

ITV

Channel 4
ITV

ITV
Channel 4
ITV

ITV

LBC97.3 FM

ITV
ITV

Transmission Date

15 April 2020

16 April 2020
16 April 2020
13 April 2020
17 April 2020
14 April 2020
20 April 2020
20 April 2020

16 April 2020
16 April 2020

L. I
making communications work
for everyone

Number of complaints
1,910

820
596
356
163
71
60
14

13
11

Programmes that attracted fewer than 10 complaints are not recorded on this list.
Inclusion or omission of a programme on this list is not indicative that Ofcom is investigating the

broadcast.

The number of complaints received is not an indication of how serious an issue is.

All complaints are assessed against the Broadcasting Code.





