

## **Weekly Broadcast Report**

Report covers complaints received between: Tuesday 14 April and Monday 20 April 2020

Programme	Service	Transmission Date	Number of complaints
Good Morning Britain Dispatches: The Truth	ITV	15 April 2020	1,910
About Traveller Crime	Channel 4	16 April 2020	820
Good Morning Britain	ITV	16 April 2020	596
This Morning	ITV	13 April 2020	356
Gogglebox	Channel 4	17 April 2020	163
Good Morning Britain	ITV	14 April 2020	71
Good Morning Britain	ITV	20 April 2020	60
James O'Brien	LBC 97.3 FM	20 April 2020	14
Ross Kemp: On the			
NHS Frontline	ITV	16 April 2020	13
ITV News	ITV	16 April 2020	11

## **Please Note**

Programmes that attracted fewer than 10 complaints are not recorded on this list. Inclusion or omission of a programme on this list is not indicative that Ofcom is investigating the broadcast.

The number of complaints received is not an indication of how serious an issue is. All complaints are assessed against the Broadcasting Code.